

Republic of the Philippines

**Department of Education** REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOL DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY KAYPIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BARANGAY KAYPIAN, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

September 28, 2023

### SCHOOL MEMORANDUM No. 061 s. 2023

**To:** Master Teachers Grade Leaders Teaching Personnel HRPTA Presidents

# ELECTION OF SCHOOL PARENT-TEACHERS ASSOCIATION FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2023 - 2024

- 1. Relevant to DepEd Order 54 s. 2009, this office announces the conduct of School Parent-Teachers Association (SPTA) election of Kaypian Elementary School for School Year 2023-2024, on September 29, 2023, 9:00 AM at SBM room.
- 2. This activity aims to establish strong partnership between the school and internal stakeholders.
- 3. The participants of this SPTA election are the ELECOM, HRPTA Presidents, two-teacher representatives from Kinder to Grade Six.
- 4. For information and guidance.





SECUREd KaypESians <u>S</u>trenghtening and <u>E</u>nsuring <u>C</u>ommitment of the <u>U</u>nified and <u>R</u>esilient Stakeholders in Achieving Quality <u>Ed</u>ucation



Kaypian Elementary School School ID: 107157 Kaypian Road Barangay Kaypian, San Jose del Monte City 3023 Official Email: 107157.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph Official Website: www.kaypes.weebly.com





Republic of the Philippines

**Department of Education** REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOL DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY KAYPIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BARANGAY KAYPIAN, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

## **TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP**

## SPTA OFFICERS

Gerlie Rose Pajulas Mary Jane Espina Christylyn Mae Cagay Sammy Lyn Alvarez Luisa Orosa

### ELECOM

Mary Jane Espina Farrah Fe M. Osia Sammy Lyn Alvarez Fidelito Ramos Kristine Navarro Hydie Bautista



